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Ireland enacts final
MDR legislation

Executive summary

On 22 December 2019, the 2019 Finance Act (the Act) was signed into law by
the President of Ireland, implementing the European Union (EU) Directive on the
mandatory disclosure and exchange of cross-border tax arrangements (referred
to as DAC6 or the Directive). Under DAC6, taxpayers and intermediaries are
required to report cross-border reportable arrangements from 1 July 2020.
However, reports will retrospectively cover arrangements where the first step

is implemented between 25 June 2018 and 1 July 2020.1

The Irish legislation entered into force on 22 December 2019 and will be
effective from 1 July 2020.

The final Ireland Mandatory Disclosure Rules (MDR) legislation is broadly
aligned to the requirements of the Directive.

The final legislation contains no changes to the draft legislation as published
last October.2
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Next Ste pS Determining if there is a reportable cross-border arrangement
raises complex technical and procedural issues for taxpayers
Guidance Notes containing more extensive interpretation of and intermediaries. Taxpayers and intermediaries who

the Directive and its hallmarks are expected to be published have operations in Ireland should review their policies and
by Irish Revenue. FOIIOWing their release, Guidance Notes Strategies for |Ogg|ng and reporting tax arrangements o)
should be used to update any assumptions made in the that they are fully prepared for meeting these obligations.

interim and prepare for live reporting beginning July 2020.

Endnotes

1. SeeEY Global Tax Alert, EU publishes Directive on new mandatory transparency rules for intermediaries and taxpayers,
dated 5 June 2018.

2. See EY Global Tax Alert, Ireland publishes draft proposal on Mandatory Disclosure Rules, dated 5 November 2019.



https://globaltaxnews.ey.com/news/2018-5727-eu-publishes-directive-on-new-mandatory-transparency-rules-for-intermediaries-and-taxpayers
https://globaltaxnews.ey.com/news/2019-6371-ireland-publishes-draft-proposal-on-mandatory-disclosure-rules

For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Ernst & Young (Ireland), Financial Services, Dublin

Amanda Murphy amanda.murphy@ie.ey.com
David Smyth david.smyth@ie.ey.com
Aidan Walsh aidan.walsh@ie.ey.com

Fadi Boukaram fadi.boukaram®ie.ey.com

Ernst & Young (Ireland), Dublin
Cian O'Donovan cian.odonovan®ie.ey.com
Rory Maclver rory.maciver@ie.ey.com

Ernst & Young (Ireland), Cork
Aileen Daly aileen.daly@ie.ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United States), Ireland Tax Desk, New York
Emer Gallager emer.gallagher@ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United States), Ireland Tax Desk, San Jose
Karl Doyle karl.doyle@ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United States), FSO Tax Desk, New York
Siobhan Dillon siobhan.dillon1@ey.com

Global Tax Alert

3



EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY

EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction
and advisory services. The insights and quality
services we deliver help build trust and confidence
in the capital markets and in economies the world
over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to
deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders.

In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better
working world for our people, for our clients and for
our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to
one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young
Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity.
Ernst &Young Global Limited, a UK company limited
by guarantee, does not provide services to clients.

For more information about our organization, please
visit ey.com.

© 2020 EYGM Limited.
All Rights Reserved.

EYG no. 000546-20Gbl

1508-1600216 NY
ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational
purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon as
accounting, tax, or other professional advice. Please refer
to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com



